
Unit 8: Optimizing Measurements (Ch. 9) & Unit 9: Geometric Relationships (Ch. 7) 
 

Date Topic Homework Practise 

Fri. Dec. 17 Exam Review Ch.1-3 Review pp.178-179 #1-6,10,11-13,14,16,17-23 

Dec.20-31 Winter Break  

Mon. Jan. 3 
9.5 Maximize the Volume of a Cylinder 

9.6 Minimize the Surface Area of a Cylinder 

pp. 508-509 #1,2,4,6,7 

pp. 513-515 #1ac,2ac,3-6,12  

Tues. Jan. 4 Ch. 9 Review pp. 516–517 #1c,2c,3-5,7,8,10,14,16 

Wed. Jan. 5 
Correct Ch.9 review homework  

 

Get Ready and Terminology   

Ch.9 Quiz tomorrow:  Be prepared. 
 

Summarize pp. 362-363, then complete #1-6  

Complete worksheet “Practice: Get Ready” 

Thurs. Jan. 6 
Chapter 9 Quiz 

7.1 Exterior Angles of a Triangle 

7.2 Angle Relationships in Quadrilaterals 

 

pp. 371-373 #1-3,5,9,10,14,15 

pp. 381-383 #1,5-7,13 

Fri. Jan. 7 
[EQAO “Prep” during MSIP] 

7.3 Angle Relationships in Polygons pp. 391-392 #1-3,10   

Mon. Jan. 10 7.4 Midpoints & Medians in Triangles 
[Distribute EQAO Winter & Spring 2010 for tomorrow’s MSIP] 

pp. 398-399 #1-7 

Tues. Jan. 11 
(EQAO work in MSIP) 

7.5 Midpoint & Diagonals in Quadrilaterals 

& Review for Quiz 

pp. 405-406 #1-3, 5, 8 
[MSIP: Complete EQAO 2010 sheets]  

Ch.7 Review  pp. 408–409 #1-8,10,11 

                     pp. 410–411 #1-10 

Wed. Jan. 12 
Correct Ch.7 review homework  

 

[Distribute EQAO Winter & Spring 2009 for tomorrow’s MSIP] 

Ch.7 Quiz tomorrow:  Be prepared. 
[EQAO 2010 solutions posted in Annex]  

Thurs. Jan. 13 
(EQAO work in MSIP) 

Chapter 7 Quiz 
EQAO Review: Correct Winter & Spring 2010 

[MSIP: Complete EQAO 2009 sheets] 
  

[EQAO 2009 solutions posted in Annex] 

Fri. Jan. 14 

 
EQAO Review: Correct Winter & Spring 2009  

(referring to answers posted in class) 

Good sleep Sunday night before Test1 
 

(Continue working ahead to text review below) 

Mon. Jan. 17 

 

EQAO Test-Day 1  
 

Good night’s sleep before Test2  
 

Complete Ch.1-3 Review   (from Dec.17th) 

pp.178-179 #1-6,10,11-13,14,16,17-23 

Tues. Jan. 18 

 

EQAO Test-Day 2  
 

Ch.4-6 Review  pp.356-357 

#1,2(even),check2b,4,5,7-9,11,13-18 

Wed. Jan. 19 
Review for Final Exam Complete Ch.4-6 Review  pp.356-357 

#1,2(even),check2b,4,5,7-9,11,13-18 

Thurs. Jan. 20 
Review for Final Exam Ch.7-9 Review  

pp.520-521 #1,2,8-15 

Fri. Jan. 21 

 
 Review for Final Exam 

(Distribute Worksheet to work ahead) 

Complete Ch.7-9 Review  
pp.520-521 #1,2,8-15 
(Work ahead this weekend on review worksheet) 

Mon. Jan. 24  Review for Final Exam Exam Review Worksheet #1-33 

Tues. Jan. 25 
(final day of classes) 

 Review for Final Exam  

Wed. Jan. 26 Exams Begin-No regular classes  

Thurs. Jan. 27 Exams -No regular classes Get a Good night’s sleep tonight!! 

Fri. Jan. 28 Final Exam  8:30 am !! 
Our Exam is Fri. Jan. 28 at  

8:30 am in Room ________ 
 


